The Project is not in the best interest of LIC. 

3.5 Bid Processing Fee 

1. Eligible and interested bidders, except Micro and Small Enterprise (MSEs), shall submit the Bid Price (non-

refundable) of ₹ 10,000/- + GST (Currently 18% GST). Total ₹ 11800/- (Rupees Eleven Thousand Eight Hundred 
Only) to Life Insurance Corporation of India using NEFT, Refer Annexure - A9 for LIC’s Bank Account Details. Bidder 
should submit the UTR Receipt along with bid. The Bidder shall upload a scanned copy of the receipt evidencing 
payment of the Bid processing fee to LIC (with UTR transaction number, date of transaction) at the time of e-

[...]

The Bid prepared by the Bidder shall comprise the following components: 
a. Response to Pre-qualification Eligibility Criteria –  

1. The qualification of the Bidder as mentioned in Section 4.2 as per Annexure – A2. 
2. Bid Processing Fee - NEFT payment of ₹11,800/-(Rupees Eleven Thousand Eight Hundred Only inclusive 

of GST) (Annexure – A9). 
3. Power of Attorney authorizing for signing the Bid and the Annexures. 
4. Earnest Money Deposit in accordance with Section 3.6(Annexure – A8) or Bid Security Declaration for 

MSEs (Annexure – A12).   
5.